



Machine User Manual

Wireless Controller



Caution

Please read this manual carefully before operating!

Damage caused by misuse is not covered by the warranty!

CAUTION:

- Risk of electric shock! Disconnect the appliance from the electric supply before refilling fog fluid, before performing any maintenance, or before cleaning the machine
- Check the level of fluid before and during use to make sure there is enough fluid in the tank. Operating the machine without fluid will cause severe damage.

Machine User Manual

Thank you for purchasing this fog machine. Prior to use, **please read all of the instructions.** By following all these operations, safety and maintenance instructions, please make sure that your fog machine has a long-term use.

CAUTION:

- Keep this appliance dry and put it in a dry environment.
- Not suitable for outdoor use
- Use 3-prong grounding receptacle only. Please make sure the machine is powered up at rated voltage before use
- Always unplug the machine before refilling the fluid tank
- Always keep this fog machine in a upright position. Never use it on an uneven surface
- This fog machine is NOT water proof or water-resistant. If water, fog fluid (not inside the water tank) gets inside the machine, unplug this machine immediately and contact maintenance service center for help before using it again, just in case of electric shock.

Danger of burns

- Keep out of reach of children. This product is for adults only.
- Never leave this machine unattended.
- Never aim this machine directly at people or animals.
- Put the fog machine in a well-ventilated place.
- Never cover any vent holes on the machine, and leave at least one foot of space around the machine while it's running, which allows air to move in and out of the machine.
- Never aim this machine at open flames.

- If the supply power cord is cut or otherwise damaged. You should ask a qualified electrician or a service center for help.
- In the process of using this machine, the fog nozzle will become will hot (UP to 600 F). Keep flammable items at least 3 feet away from the fog nozzle.
- Before cleaning or maintaining it, always allow the machine to cool to room temperature.

Danger of Explosion

- Never put any type of flammable liquids (example: gas, oil, alcohol, perfumes, etc) in the water tank. Do not mix these liquids with fog fluid.
- Use only fog fluid.
- Always make sure the water tank is full before using the fog machine.
- Attempting to operate this machine without fluid will result in overheating and pump damage.
- If your machine operates abnormally, just unplug it and discharge the fog fluid from the water tank, and find a qualified electrician or service center to repair the machine.
- Never transport this machine filled with any fluid. Always drain fluids prior to transporting it.
- Do not ingest or inhale fog fluid. Once you inhale any fog fluid, please contact 911 immediately. If you have fog fluid on your skin or fog fluid goes into your eyes, rinse it thoroughly with water and contact a medical doctor.

Main Technical specifications:

- Warm-up time: 2-3 minutes
- Power: 500W
- Oiler capacity: 0.3 liters
- Package Size: 27×17×15cm
- Weight: 1.8 kg

How to Use

1. Pour the atomized liquid (excluding) into the water tank and plug the power cord (including) into the power socket. Notice: Make sure the metal liquid nozzle is totally immersed in atomized liquid, Otherwise, the equipment won't work properly.
2. Turn on the fog machine.
3. Starts preheating. After 2-3 minutes of warming up, there is a red light will be shown on the wireless receiver, indicating that it has been heated up and ready to spray. So you can either press the red button of the wireless receiver or  button on the remote.
4. Press  button on the remote. It will spray fog continuously for about 20s, then stop spraying and then start to preheat again. When another preheating finished, it's ready to emit fog again.
5. If you want to stop the spray, press  Button on the remote.
6. Power-off protection time for overheated machine, 5 minutes; When the temperature hits very high, the machine will automatically stop for five minutes due to self-protection. The machine will restart working after cooling down.

Note:

1. For your safety, make sure there is enough fog fluid in the tank before each use. and Make sure the metal liquid nozzle is totally immersed in atomized liquid.
2. Do not spray fog directly on people and keep the machine away from heat sources such as fireplaces and radiators.
3. The LED lights can only be activated once the fog machine is preheated successfully
4. This fog machine is ideal for indoor use and no timer is required.

Caution:

Before use and in use, please check and make sure there is enough fluid in the water tank.

Maintenance:

- After the machine has been used for about a month, please add the mixture of 20 % distilled water and 80% vinegar to the water tank and whilst clean the cleaning pipe According to the normal operation, it will reach the optimal effects after washing 10-30 minutes in a continuous way.
- After cooling down, reinstall the nozzle and add the atomized liquid for later use
- Clean the machine with dry cloth and keep it dry for storage

Wichtigste technische Daten:

- Aufwärmzeit: 2-3 Minuten
- Leistung: 500W
- Öler-Kapazität: 0,3 Liter
- Paketgröße: 27x17x15cm
- Gewicht: 1,8 kg

Anleitung:

1. Füllen Sie die zerstäubte Flüssigkeit (nicht enthalten) in den Wassertank und stecken Sie das Netzkabel (enthalten) in die Steckdose. Hinweis: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Flüssigkeitsdüse aus Metall vollständig in die Zerstäuberflüssigkeit eingetaucht ist, da das Gerät sonst nicht richtig funktioniert.
2. Schalten Sie die Nebelmaschine ein.
3. Der Aufheizvorgang startet. Nach 2-3 Minuten Aufwärmzeit leuchtet am Funkempfänger ein rotes Licht auf, das anzeigt, dass sie aufgeheizt und sprühhbereit ist. Jetzt können Sie also entweder die rote Taste des Funkempfängers oder die Taste auf der Fernbedienung drücken.
4. Drücken Sie die Taste auf der Fernbedienung. Das Gerät versprüht etwa 20s lang kontinuierlich Nebel und hört dann auf.
Danach beginnt sich das Gerät wieder aufzuheizen. Sobald der erneute Heizvorgang abgeschlossen ist, kann wieder Nebel ausgestoßen werden.
5. Wenn Sie keinen Nebel mehr benötigen, drücken Sie auf der Fernbedienung die Taste A.
6. Ausschaltenschutzzeit für überhitzte Maschine, 5 Minuten; Wenn die Temperatur sehr hoch ist, schaltet sich die Maschine aufgrund des Selbstschutzes automatisch für fünf Minuten aus. Nach der Abkühlzeit ist das Gerät wieder einsatzbereit.

Hinweis:

1. Achten Sie zu Ihrer eigenen Sicherheit darauf, dass sich vor der Nutzung im Tank ausreichend Nebelflüssigkeit befindet. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Flüssigkeitsdüse aus Metall vollständig in die Zerstäuberflüssigkeit eingetaucht ist.
2. Sprühen Sie den Nebel nicht direkt auf Personen und halten Sie das Gerät von Wärmequellen wie Kaminen und Heizkörpern fern.
3. Die LED-Lichter können erst aktiviert werden, wenn die Nebelmaschine erfolgreich vorgeheizt wurde.
4. Diese Nebelmaschine ist ideal für den Einsatz in Innenräumen und es wird keine Zeitschaltuhr benötigt.

Achtung:

Prüfen Sie vor der Verwendung und während des Betriebs, ob genügend Flüssigkeit im Wassertank ist.

Wartung und Pflege:

-Geben Sie nach ca. einem Monat Betrieb bitte eine Mischung aus 20 % destilliertem Wasser und 80 % Essig in den Wassertank. Reinigen Sie dabei auch das Reinigungsrohr.

Bei normalem Betrieb wird die optimale Wirkung nach 10-30 Minuten kontinuierlichen Waschens erreicht.

--Bauen Sie die Düse nach dem Abkühlen wieder ein und gießen Sie die Zerstäuberflüssigkeit zur späteren Verwendung wieder hinzu.

- Reinigen Sie das Gerät mit einem trockenen Tuch und bewahren Sie es trocken auf.

500W Nebelmaschine Benutzerhandbuch

Vorsicht

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch!

Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch entstehen, fallen nicht unter die Garantie!

ACHTUNG:

Stromschlaggefahr! Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Stromnetz, bevor Sie Nebelflüssigkeit nachfüllen, eine Wartung durchführen oder das Gerät reinigen.

•Prüfen Sie den Flüssigkeitsstand vor und während des Betriebs, um sicherzustellen, dass sich genügend Flüssigkeit im Tank befindet. Der Betrieb der Maschine ohne Flüssigkeit führt zu schweren Schäden.

LED-500

500W Nebelmaschine Benutzerhandbuch

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für diese Nebelmaschine entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung die gesamte Anleitung. Wenn Sie alle diese Bedienungs-, Sicherheits- und Wartungshinweise befolgen, stellen Sie die Langlebigkeit Ihrer Nebelmaschine sicher.

ACHTUNG:

- Halten Sie das Gerät trocken und stellen Sie es in einer trockenen Umgebung auf.
- Nicht für den Außengebrauch geeignet.
- Verwenden Sie nur 3-polige geerdete Steckdosen. Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verwendung, dass das Gerät mit Nennspannung betrieben wird.

Ziehen Sie immer den Netzstecker, bevor Sie den Flüssigkeitstank auffüllen.

Halten Sie die Nebelmaschine immer in aufrechter Position. Verwenden Sie das Gerät niemals auf einer unebenen Oberfläche.

Diese Nebelmaschine ist NICHT wasserdicht oder wasserabweisend. Wenn Wasser oder Nebelflüssigkeit (nicht im Wassertank) in das Innere des Geräts gelangt, ziehen Sie sofort den Netzstecker aus der Steckdose und wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst, bevor Sie das Gerät wieder benutzen, um einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden.

Verbrennungsgefahr

Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Das Produkt ist ausschließlich für Erwachsene.

Lassen Sie dieses Gerät nie unbeaufsichtigt.

Richten Sie dieses Gerät nie direkt auf Menschen oder Tiere.

Stellen Sie die Nebelmaschine an einem gut belüfteten Ort auf.

Decken Sie niemals die Lüftungsöffnungen des Geräts ab und lassen Sie im Betrieb mindestens einen Meter Platz um das Gerät herum, damit die Luft in das Gerät hinein- und herausströmen kann.

Richten Sie das Gerät nie auf offene Flammen.

- Wenn das Netzkabel durchtrennt oder anderweitig beschädigt ist, sollten Sie sich an eine Elektrofachkraft oder eine Servicestelle wenden.

Bei der Verwendung dieses Geräts wird die Nebeldüse heiß (bis zu 315°C). Halten Sie brennbare Gegenstände mindestens 1 Meter von der Nebeldüse entfernt.

Lassen Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung oder Wartung immer auf Raumtemperatur abkühlen.

Explosionsgefahr

Füllen Sie niemals brennbare Flüssigkeiten (z. B. Gas, Öl, Alkohol, Parfüm usw.) in den Wassertank. Mischen Sie diese Flüssigkeiten auch nicht mit Nebelflüssigkeit.

Verwenden Sie ausschließlich Nebelflüssigkeit.

Vergewissern Sie sich immer, dass der Wassertank voll ist, bevor Sie die Nebelmaschine benutzen.

Wenn Sie diese Maschine ohne Flüssigkeit betreiben, führt dies zu Überhitzung und Pumpenschäden.

Wenn Ihr Gerät nicht ordnungsgemäß funktioniert, ziehen Sie einfach den Netzstecker, lassen Sie die Nebelflüssigkeit aus dem Wassertank ab und suchen Sie einen qualifizierten Elektriker oder ein Servicecenter auf, um das Gerät reparieren zu lassen.

Transportieren Sie dieses Gerät niemals mit Flüssigkeit im Tank. Lassen Sie Flüssigkeiten immer ab, bevor Sie das Gerät transportieren.

Verschlucken oder inhalieren Sie keine Nebelflüssigkeit. Wenn Sie Nebelflüssigkeit eingeatmet haben, kontaktieren Sie bitte sofort den Notruf. Wenn Sie Nebelflüssigkeit auf der Haut haben oder Nebelflüssigkeit in die Augen gelangt, spülen Sie sie gründlich mit Wasser aus und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf.

Spécifications techniques principales:

- Temps de préchauffage : 2 à 3 minutes
- Puissance : 500W
- Capacité du réservoir: 0,3 litres
- Dimensions du colis :27x17x15cm
- Poids : 1,8 kg

Mode d'emploi

1. Versez le liquide atomisé (non inclus) dans le réservoir et branchez le cordon d'alimentation (inclus) dans la prise. Remarque : Assurez-vous que l'embout métallique soit entièrement immergé dans le liquide atomisé. Dans le cas contraire, l'équipement ne fonctionnera pas correctement.

2. Allumez la machine à fumée.

3. La machine préchauffe. Après 2 à 3 minutes de préchauffage, un voyant rouge s'allume sur le récepteur sans-fil, ce qui indique que le liquide est chauffé et prêt à être pulvérisé. Vous pouvez appuyer sur le bouton rouge du récepteur sans-fil ou sur le bouton de la télécommande.

4. Appuyez sur le bouton de la télécommande. L'appareil pulvérisera la fumée de manière continue pendant environ 20 secondes, puis s'arrêtera automatiquement et se mettra à préchauffer à nouveau. Une fois le nouveau préchauffage terminé, la machine est prête à pulvériser une nouvelle fois de la fumée.

5. Si vous souhaitez interrompre la pulvérisation, appuyez sur le bouton de la télécommande.

6. Délai de 5 minutes après extinction automatique en cas de surchauffe. Lorsque la température est trop élevée, la machine s'éteindra automatiquement pendant cinq minutes pour protéger ses composants. La machine redémarrera après avoir refroidi.

Remarque:

1. Pour votre sécurité, assurez-vous qu'il y ait suffisamment de liquide à fumée dans le réservoir avant chaque utilisation. Assurez-vous que l'embout métallique soit entièrement immergé dans le liquide atomisé.

2. Ne pulvérisiez pas la fumée directement sur les gens et conservez la machine à l'écart des sources de chaleur telles que les cheminées et les radiateurs.

3. Les voyants LED ne s'allumeront qu'après le préchauffage de la machine à fumée.

4. Cette machine à fumée est idéale pour une utilisation en intérieur, aucune minuterie n'est nécessaire.

Avertissement:

Avant et pendant l'utilisation, assurez-vous qu'il y ait suffisamment de liquide dans le réservoir.

Entretien:

- Après environ un mois d'utilisation de la machine, veuillez ajouter un mélange de 20 % d'eau et de 80 % de vinaigre dans le réservoir et nettoyer le tuyau.
- En fonctionnement normal, l'efficacité sera optimale après 10 à 30 minutes de nettoyage.
- Une fois que la machine a refroidi, remettez l'embout en place et ajoutez le liquide atomisé pour une utilisation ultérieure.
- Nettoyez la machine avec un chiffon sec et conservez-la au sec.

Manuel del'utilisateur machine à fumée 500W

Avertissement

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser l'appareil !

Les dégâts provoqués par une mauvaise utilisation ne sont pas couverts par la garantie !

AVERTISSEMENT:

Risque de décharge électrique ! Débranchez l'appareil de l'alimentation électrique avant de le remplir de liquide à fumée, d'effectuer toute opération d'entretien ou de nettoyer la machine.

Vérifiez le niveau de liquide avant et après son utilisation afin de vous assurer qu'il y ait toujours suffisamment de liquide dans le réservoir. L'utilisation de la machine sans liquide risque de provoquer des dégâts importants.

LED-500

Manuel de l'utilisateur machine à fumée 500W

Merci d'avoir acheté cette machine à fumée. Veuillez lire l'intégralité des instructions avant d'utiliser l'appareil. En suivant ces instructions de fonctionnement, de sécurité et de maintenance, vous prolongerez la durée de vie de votre machine à fumée.

AVERTISSEMENT:

- Conservez cet appareil au sec et rangez-le dans un environnement sec.
 - Ne convient pas à une utilisation en extérieur.
 - Utilisez uniquement une alimentation électrique équipée d'une prise de terre. Assurez-vous que la machine soit adaptée à la tension de votre réseau électrique avant utilisation.
- Débranchez systématiquement la machine avant de remplir le réservoir.
- Conservez toujours cette machine à fumée en position droite. Ne l'utilisez jamais sur une surface inégale.
- Cette machine à fumée n'est PAS étanche ou résistante à l'eau. Si de l'eau ou du liquide à fumée (à l'extérieur du réservoir) pénètre dans la machine, débranchez immédiatement la machine et contactez le

centre d'assistance pour obtenir de l'aide avant de l'utiliser à nouveau, en raison du risque de décharge électrique.

Risque de brûlures

Conserver hors de portée des enfants. Ce produit est uniquement destiné aux adultes.

Ne laissez jamais cette machine sans surveillance.

Ne visez jamais directement des personnes ou des animaux avec cette machine.

Placez la machine à fumée dans un lieu bien ventilé.

Ne couvrez jamais les trous d'aération de la machine, et laissez au minimum 30 cm d'espace autour de la machine en fonctionnement, ce qui permet à l'air de pénétrer et de sortir de la machine.

Ne dirigez jamais cette machine vers une flamme nue.

- Si le cordon d'alimentation est coupé ou endommagé, faites appel à un électricien qualifié ou au service après-vente.

Lors de l'utilisation de la machine, l'embout de pulvérisation deviendra très chaud (jusqu'à 315 ° C). Conservez les objets inflammables à un mètre minimum de l'embout.

Laissez toujours la machine refroidir à température ambiante avant de la nettoyer ou de l'entretenir.

Risque d'explosion

Ne placez jamais de liquides inflammables (par ex. : gaz, huile, alcool, parfums, etc.) dans le réservoir. Ne mélangez pas ces liquides avec le liquide à fumée.

Utilisez uniquement du liquide à fumée.

Assurez-vous systématiquement que le réservoir soit rempli avant d'utiliser la machine à fumée.

La machine surchauffera et la pompe sera endommagée en cas d'utilisation de cette machine sans liquide.

Si votre machine fonctionne de manière anormale, débranchez-la et videz le liquide à fumée du réservoir, puis contactez un électricien qualifié ou le service après-vente pour réparer la machine.

Ne transportez jamais cette machine lorsqu'elle est remplie de n'importe quel liquide. Videz systématiquement les liquides avant de transporter la machine.

N'ingérez pas et n'inhaliez pas le liquide à fumée. Contactez immédiatement les services de secours si vous inhalez du liquide à fumée. Si du liquide à fumée entre en contact avec votre peau ou vos yeux, rincez abondamment à l'eau et contactez un médecin.



Advertencia

Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el aparato.
Daños causados por el mal uso no están cubiertos por la garantía.

PRECAUCIÓN:

- ¡Riesgo de descarga eléctrica! Desconecte el aparato de la red eléctrica antes de rellenar el líquido, antes de realizar cualquier tipo de mantenimiento o antes de limpiar la máquina.
- Compruebe el nivel de líquido antes y durante el uso para asegurarse de que hay suficiente líquido en el depósito. Operar la máquina sin fluido causará graves daños.

Manual de Usuario

Gracias por comprar esta máquina de niebla. Antes de usarla,

por favor lea las instrucciones Siguiendo todas estas instrucciones de funcionamiento, seguridad y mantenimiento ayudará a que su máquina de niebla tenga un uso prolongado.

PRECAUCIÓN:

- Mantenga este aparato seco y colóquelo en un ambiente seco.
- No es apto para su uso en exteriores.
- Utilice únicamente un receptáculo de 3 puntas con conexión a tierra.
Asegúrese de que la máquina esté encendida a la tensión nominal antes de usarla.
- Desenchufe siempre la máquina antes de rellenar el depósito de líquido.

Mantenga siempre esta máquina de niebla en posición vertical. No lo utilice nunca en una superficie irregular.

- Esta máquina de niebla NO es a prueba de agua ni resistente al agua. Si entra agua o líquido de niebla (no dentro del depósito de agua) en la máquina, desenchúfela inmediatamente y póngase en contacto con el centro de mantenimiento para obtener ayuda antes de volver a utilizarla debido a peligro de descarga eléctrica.

Peligro de Quemaduras

- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Este producto es sólo para adultos.
- No deje nunca esta máquina sin vigilancia.
- Nunca apunte esta máquina directamente a personas o animales.
- Coloque la máquina de niebla en un lugar bien ventilado.
- No cubra nunca los orificios de ventilación de la máquina, y deje al menos 30 cm de espacio alrededor de la máquina mientras esté en funcionamiento, lo que permite que el aire entre y salga de la máquina.
- Nunca apunte la máquina a flamas o fuego.
- Si el cable de alimentación está cortado o dañado. Debe pedir ayuda a un electricista cualificado o a un centro de servicio.
- Durante el uso de esta máquina, la boquilla de niebla se calentará (HASTA 600 F). Mantenga los objetos inflamables al menos a un metro de distancia de la boquilla de niebla.
- Antes de limpiarla o realizar su mantenimiento, deje siempre que la máquina se enfríe a temperatura ambiente.

Peligro de Explosión

- No ponga nunca ningún tipo de líquido inflamable (por ejemplo: gas, aceite, alcohol, perfumes, etc.) en el depósito de agua. No mezcle estos líquidos con el líquido de niebla.
- Utilice sólo líquido de niebla.
- Asegúrese siempre de que el depósito de agua esté lleno antes de utilizar la máquina de niebla.
- Si intenta utilizar esta máquina sin líquido, se producirá un sobrecalentamiento y se dañará la bomba.
- Si su máquina funciona de forma anormal, simplemente desenchúfela y descargue el líquido de niebla del tanque de agua, y busque un electricista o centro de servicio calificado para reparar la máquina.
- Nunca transporte esta máquina llena de líquido. Drene siempre los líquidos antes de transportarla.
- No ingiera ni inhale líquido de niebla. Si inhala líquido de niebla, póngase en contacto con el 911 inmediatamente. Si tiene líquido de niebla en la piel o le entra en los ojos, aclárelo con agua y póngase en contacto con médico.

Principales especificaciones técnicas:

- Tiempo de pre-calentado: 2-3 minutos
- Capacidad de calentamiento: 0.3 litros

Cómo Usarlo

1. Vierta el líquido atomizado (excluido) en el depósito de agua y enchufe el cable de alimentación (incluido) en la toma de corriente. Aviso: Asegúrese de que la boquilla metálica del líquido está totalmente sumergida en el líquido atomizado, de lo contrario, el equipo no funcionará correctamente.
2. Encienda la máquina de niebla.
3. Comienza el precalentamiento. Después de 2 ó 3 minutos de calentamiento, se mostrará una luz roja en el receptor inalámbrico, indicando que se ha calentado y está listo para rociar. Puede pulsar el botón rojo del receptor inalámbrico o  en el control.
4. Pulse  botón del mando a distancia. Rociará niebla continuamente durante unos 20s, luego dejará de rociar y empezará a precalentarse de nuevo. Debe esperar a que finalice otro precalentamiento para emitir niebla de nuevo.
5. Si desea detener la pulverización, pulse el botón  del mando a distancia.
6. Cuando la temperatura es muy alta, la máquina se detendrá automáticamente durante cinco minutos debido a la autoprotección. La máquina volverá a funcionar después de enfriarse.

Nota:

1. Por su seguridad, asegúrese de que hay suficiente líquido de niebla en el depósito antes de cada uso y asegúrese de que la boquilla metálica de líquido está totalmente sumergida en el líquido atomizado.
2. No pulverice la niebla directamente sobre las personas y mantenga la máquina alejada de fuentes de calor, como chimeneas y radiadores.
3. Las luces LED sólo pueden activarse una vez que la máquina de niebla se haya precalentado con éxito.
4. Esta máquina de niebla es ideal para su uso en interiores y no requiere temporizador.

Precaución:

Antes de usarla y durante su uso, compruebe y asegúrese de que hay suficiente líquido en el depósito de agua.

Mantenimiento:

- Después de un mes de uso de la máquina, añada la mezcla de 20% de agua destilada y 80% de vinagre al depósito de agua y limpie el tubo de limpieza. Según el funcionamiento normal, alcanzará los efectos óptimos después de lavar 10-30 minutos de forma continua.
- Tras el enfriamiento, vuelva a instalar la boquilla y añada el líquido atomizado para su uso posterior.
- Limpie la máquina con un paño seco y manténgala seca para guardarla.

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

RF Exposure Information

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.